

f
ION IIIA

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECT

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

s).
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
9878/2015

No(

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2014
in TA No. 570/2003 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

ner(s)
THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL-I, AHMEDABAD

Petitio

VERSUS

ndent(s)
DHRU MOTORS
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respo

Date : 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

wing

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the follo

O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be heard along with C.A. No.8588 of 2014.

kraborty)

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Tapan Kumar Cha

ster

Court Master

Court Ma

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash
Sharma

Date: 2015.07.07 14:51:27 IST

Reason: Signed Card of Mr. Om

Parkash Sharma, court Master is being
used by Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, Court
Master for uploading the proceedings
of Court No.12 dated 06-07-2015