

\236ITEM NO.72

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5091/2015

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-I, AHMEDABADAppellant(s)

VERSUS

DHRU MOTORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 29/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing affidavit of valuation.

Parties may also file statement of case during this period, if otherwise within time.

List again on 28.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar