

LITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5091/2015

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,CENTRAL-I,AHMEDABAD Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

DHRU MOTORS Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date : 01/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N.Ray,Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K.Choudhary,Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks&#39; time is granted to file  
affidavit of valuation.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master