

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8588/2014

C.I.T AHMEDABAD III

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RIDDHI STEEL & TUBES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2457/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 2458/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 5091/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 5106/2015 (III)

Date : 04-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pravesh Thakur,Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Lokesh K.Choudhary,Adv.
 Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 8588/2014

Matter is already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Hence, Registry to list accordingly.

C.A. No. 5091/2015

Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondent has not filed the same within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No.2457/2017

Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. Nos.5106/2015 & 2458/2017

Ld.counsel for the appellant in both matters shall file the affidavit of valuation within four weeks.

List the matter again on 17.08.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB