

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8588/2014

C.I.T AHMEDABAD III

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RIDDHI STEEL & TUBES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. 8588/2014 , 5106/2015 and C.A. 2458/2017 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5106/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2458/2017 (III)
(as per registrar order dated 4.7.2018 to be listed on 17.8.2018 before Ld. Registrar)

Date : 15-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 8588/2014

Service is complete. Ld. counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

.....2

C.A. No. 5106/2015 & C.A. No. 2458/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation.

List the matter again on 13.09.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB