

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 8588/2014

(Only C.A. 5106/2015, C.A. 2458/2017 and 5556/2019 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, RAJKOT-1

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATEL PROTEINS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2458/2017 (III)

(as per registrar order dated 4.7.2018 to be listed on 17.8.2018 before Ld. Registrar)

C.A. No. 5556/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 6043/2019 (III)

Date : 13-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv. (Present)
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv. (Present)
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 2458 and 5106/2015

Ld. Counsel for appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

C.A. No. 5556/2019

Service of notice is complete qua sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation along with required court fee.

List again on 20.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG