

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8588/2014

C.I.T AHMEDABAD III

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RIDDHI STEEL & TUBES P.LTD. Respondent(s)
(vide order dated 13-09-2019 , Only C.A. 5106/2015 and C.A.
2458/2017 are to be listed before HON'ble Judge in chamber)

WITH

C.A. No. 5106/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2458/2017 (III)

Date : 25-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks further time is granted to the
learned counsel for the appellant to file affidavit
of valuation in both the matters.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Vijay Kumar)
Court Master