

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8588/2014

C.I.T AHMEDABAD III

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RIDDHI STEEL & TUBES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. No. 005556 / 2019 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5556/2019 (III)

(To be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20.11.19 vide Order dated 13.9.19.)

Date : 06-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamall Kishore, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

 Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
 Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5556/2019

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks, as a last chance file the affidavit of valuation along with required court fee.

List again on 27.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar