

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8588/2014

C.I.T AHMEDABAD III

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RIDDHI STEEL & TUBES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. No. 005556 / 2019 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5556/2019 (III)

(To be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20.11.19 vide Order dated 13.9.19.)

Date : 27-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Aditi Diwan, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5556/2019

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to the sole respondent to file Counter Affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has failed to file Affidavit of valuation along with required Court fee.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm