

ITEM NO.1749

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8588/2014

C.I.T AHMEDABAD III

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RIDDHI STEEL & TUBES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

([Only CA No.5556/2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber])

WITH

C.A. No. 5556/2019 (III)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 160414/2022  
IA No. 160414/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 13-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the joint request of the parties, list the matters after  
four weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)